
           MULLER AND PHIPPS INDIA LIMITED. 
   C-204,2ND FLOOR, MADHAVA, BANDRA KURLA COMPLEX, MUMBAI-400 052. 

CIN:  L63090MH1917PLC007897 

 
November 13, 2025 
 
The Secretary, 
Bombay Stock Exchange Limited, 
1st Floor, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, 
Dalal Street,  
Mumbai – 400001 
 
Scrip Code: 501477 

                   
 

 
Dear Sir, 
 

Sub: Compliance under Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations & Disclosure 
Requirements) Regulations, 2015. 

Pursuant to Regulation 47 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations 
& Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed Public Notice published 
in the Newspapers viz. - “The Free Press Journal” (English) and “Navshakti” (Marathi) viz.- 
November  13, 2025, informing about Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and half 
year ended 30-09-2025   

You are requested to take note of the same. 
 
Thank you. 
Yours faithfully 
 
For Muller and Phipps India Limited 
 
 
 
Milan Dalal 
Director 
DIN: 00062453 
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1. Total Income from Operations 1,033 2,070

2. Net Profit / (Loss) for the period 36.47 137.33 77.77 55.07 183.22 112.75

(Before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)

3. Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax 36.47 137.33 77.77 55.07 183.22 112.75

(After Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)

4. Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax 21.35 100.60 53.84 34.60 128.34 83.72

(After Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)

  5. Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) 20.90 101.85 52.93 34.15 129.59 82.80

for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]

6. Equity Share Capital 460.03 460.03 460.03 460.03 460.03 460.03

7. Earnings Per Share (of Rs.10/- each) 

(for continuing & discontinued operations)

Basic 0.46 2.19 1.17 0.75 2.79 1.82

.29 821.65 .99 1,063.71 1,026.07 .582,689

Diluted 0.46 2.19 1.17 0.75 2.79 1.81

PARTICULARS

MULLER & PHIPPS (INDIA) LTD 
Registered O�ce : 204, Madhava Building, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra East, Mumbai - 400051 

Tel No : 022-26591191, Fax -022-26591186, Website-www.mulphico.co.in, CIN No L63090MH1917PLC007897

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED (CONSOLIDATED) FINANCIAL RESULTS  
FOR QUARTER / HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2025

` In Lakhs

Sr. 
No Par琀culars

Quarter 
ended

Quarter 
ended

Quarter 
ended

Half Year 
Ended

Half Year 
Ended

Year 
Ended

30-09-25 30-06-25 30-09-24 30-09-25 30-09-24 31-03-25
Unaudited Unaudited Unaudited Unaudited Unaudited Audited

1 Total Income from Opera琀ons 187.93 199.31 127.41 387.24 282.91 619.93
2 Net Pro昀t/Loss for the period  

(Before Tax, Excep琀onal items) (3.16) 69.73 (23.17) 66.57 (17.03) (75.69)
3 Net Pro昀t/Loss for the period a昀er tax  

(a昀er Excep琀onal items) (3.16) 69.73 (23.17) 66.57 (17.03) (75.69)
4 Total Comprehensive Income for the period  

(Comprising Pro昀t/ Loss for the period (a昀er tax) 
and other comprehensive Income (a昀er tax) (4.36) 68.53  (24.37) 64.17 (19.13) (77.87)

5 Equity Share Capital (Face value of Rs 10/- each) 62.50 62.50 62.50 62.50 62.50 62.50
6 Other Equity - - - - - (270.24)
7 Earnings Per Share (Face value of Rs 10/- each 

(not annualised)
1)  Basic (In Rs) (0.50) 11.16 (3.71) 10.65 (2.72) (12.11)
2) Diluted (In Rs) (0.50) 11.16 (3.71) 10.65 (2.72) (12.11)

Notes:    
1 The Results for the Quarter/Half year ended 30th September, 2025 is reviewed and approved by the Board of Directors at their 

mee琀ng held on 11th November, 2025. 
2 The above is an extract of the detailed format of Results for the Quarter/ Half year ended 30th September, 2025 昀led with the Stock 

Exchange under Regula琀on 33 of SEBI (Lis琀ng and Obliga琀on Disclosure Requirements) Regula琀ons, 2015. The Full format of the said 
quarter / half year ended 昀nancial results are available on the Stock Exchange website ie www.bseindia.com and also available on 
the Companys website mulphico.co.in 

  For Muller & Phipps (India) Ltd 
 Sd/- 
  P V Mohan 
Place: Mumbai Whole Time Director 
Dated: 11th November 2025 DIN No : 00195051

HINDUSTAN HARDY LIMITED
Regd. O�ce:  Plot No. C-12, M.I.D.C. Area, Ambad, Nashik - 422 010 

Web Site No. www.hhardys.com,  Email ID- info@hhardys.com,  CIN- L29300MH1982PLC028498
Contact -Tel.-0253-2382118,  TeleFax- 91-0253-2382528

Statement of Unaudited Financial Results   
For the Quarter and half year ended -30-09-2025

STANDALONE RESULTS : [Rs. In Lakhs Except EPS]
Sr. 

No. PARTICULARS
Quarter Ended  Year to date Year Ended

30-Sep-25 30-Sep-24 30-Sep-25 30-Sep-24 31-Mar-25
(Unaudited) (Unaudited) (Unaudited) (Unaudited) (Audited)

1 Total Income from Opera琀ons ( Net) 2571.22 2009.75 5276.80 3667.04 8196.68
2 Net Pro昀t(+)/(Loss)(-) from ordinary Ac琀vi琀es a昀er tax 189.97  202.10 496.35 285.19 660.08
3 Total Other Comprehensive income/(loss)-Net  (3.71)  8.42  4.47  12.15  1.07 
4 Paid up equity share capital-(Face value of Rs. 10/-each) 149.85 149.85 149.85 149.85 149.85
5 Reserves excluding Revalua琀on Reserves as per balance 

sheet of previous accoun琀ng year.
 -    -    -    -    -   

6 Earning Per Share (EPS) (before Extraordinary items)
(of Rs.10/-each -not annualised):
 (a) Basic  12.93  12.92 32.83  18.22 43.98
 (b) Diluted

7 Earning per share (a昀er extraordinary items)
(of Rs.10/-each)-not annualised :
 (a) Basic  12.93  12.92 32.83  18.22 43.98
 (b) diluted  12.93  12.92  32.83  18.22  43.98 

Note :    
1  The above result were reviewed by the Audit Commi琀ee and approved by the Board of Directors at its mee琀ng held on -12-11-2025.
2  The above is an extract of the detailed  format of Quarterly/Annual  Financial Results  昀led with the Stock Exchanges under Regula琀on 33 

of the SEBI (Lis琀ng and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regula琀ons, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/Annual Financial Results are 
available on the Stock Exchange websites.(www.bseindia.com) 

   By Order of the Board
 For Hindustan Hardy Limited

   Ms. Devaki Saran 
 Place : Nashik    Chairperson & Managing Director 
Date : November 12, 2025    DIN-06504653 

SHREENATH INVESTMENT COMPANY LIMITED

Quarter ended Half Year ended Year ended
31.03.2025
(Audited)

30.09.2025
(Unaudited)

Revenue from operations
Total Income
Net profit from ordinary activities before tax 
Net profit from ordinary activities after tax 
Total Comprehensive Income (after tax)
Equity Share Capital
Reserves (excluding Revaluation reserves as 
shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the 
Previous Year)
Earnings per share (of Rs. 10/- each):
(a) Basic
(b) Diluted

30.06.2025
(Unaudited)

30.09.2024
(Unaudited)

30.09.2025
(Unaudited)

30.09.2024
(Unaudited)

Place: Mumbai
Date: November 12, 2025

  For Shreenath Investment Company Limited
  Sd/-
  Jatin Jain
  Managing Director
  (DIN No. : 08521872)

Extract of  Unaudited Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter / Half Year ended September 30, 2025 

Regd. office: 801-802, Dalamal Towers, Nariman Point, Mumbai-400 021
  CIN No. : L67120MH1979PLC022039    Email Id: sicl2889@gmail.com   Tel No. : 022-66381800 / 49490800   Website: www.shreenathinvestment.in

Note 1 : The above is  an extract of the detailed format of Standalone Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter / half year 
ended September 30, 2025,  filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of  the SEBI (Listing Obligations and  Disclosure 
Requirements) Regulation, 2015. The full format of Standalone Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter / Half Year ended 
September 30, 2025 is available on the stock Exchange Websites, www.bseindia.com and on the company’s website www.
shreenathinvestment.in.      

                 (Rs. in Lakhs except EPS)

 -   

 107.83 
 38.34 
 11.25 

 2,236.12 
 25.00 

 NA 

 4.50 
 4.50 

 -   

 114.46 
 73.84 
 44.96 

 1,703.58 
 25.00 

 NA 

 17.98 
 17.98 

 -   

 124.64 
 60.86 
 29.80 

 1,690.88 
 25.00 

 NA 

 11.93 
 11.93 

 -   

 222.28 
 112.17 

 56.20 
 3,939.69 

 25.00 
 NA 

 22.48 
 22.48 

 -   

 239.95 
 138.25 

 78.24 
 8,325.97 

 25.00 
 NA 

 31.29 
 31.29 

 278.10 

 829.86 
 324.57 
 225.54 

 3,500.49 
 25.00 

34,242.32

90.22 
 90.22 
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{ Q > n m :   
1. 30 gßQ>|~a, 2025 amoOr g§nboë¶m {V‘mhr/AY© dfm©gmR>rÀ¶m {ZîH$fmªMo g§MmbH$ ‘§S>imZo 11 Zmoìh|~a, 2025 amoOr Pmboë¶m Ë¶m§À¶m ~¡R>H$sV nwZ{d©bmoH$Z H$éZ ‘§Owa Ho$bo. 
2. darb ‘m{hVr åhUOo go~r ({bñQ>tJ A±S> Am°pãbJoeÝg {S>ñ³bmoOa [a³dm¶a‘|Q>g²) ao½¶wboeÝg, 2015 À¶m ao½¶wboeZ 33 A§VJ©V ñQ>m°H$ E³ñM|OH$S>o gmXa Ho$boë¶m 30 

gßQ>|~a, 2025 amoOr g§nboë¶m {V‘mhr/ AY© dfm©gmR>r {ZîH$fmªÀ¶m Vn{ebdma {ddaUmMm CVmam Amho. gXa g§nboë¶m {V‘mhr/ AY© dm{f©H$ {dÎmr¶ {ZîH$fmªMo g§nyU© {ddaU 
ñQ>m°H$ E³gM|OMr do~gmB©Q> www.bseindia.com d H§$nZrMr do~gmB©Q> mulphico.co.in da CnbãY Amho. 

‘w„a A±S>  {’$ßg (B§{S>¶m) {b. gmR>r 
ghr/- 

nr. ìhr. ‘mohZ 
{R>H$mU :  ‘w§~B© nyU© doi g§MmbH$ 
{XZm§H$ : 11 Zmoìh|~a, 2025 S>rAm¶EZ H«$.… 00195051

‘ w„ a A ±S > { ’ $ ß g ( B §{ S >¶ m ) { b . > 
Z m |X U r H $ m ¶ m ©b ¶ : 2 0 4 , ‘ m Y d m { ~ p ë S >¨J , d m §Ð o- H w$b m © g §H w$ b , d m §Ð o n yd ©, ‘ w§~ B ©- 4 0 0 0 5 1 . 

X ÿ. H «$ . : 0 2 2 - 2 6 5 9 1 1 9 1 , ’ °$ ³ g - 0 2 2 - 2 6 5 9 1 1 8 6 , d o~ g m B ©Q > - www.mulphico.co.in, g r A m ¶ E Z H «$ . … E b 6 3 0 9 0 E ‘ E M 1 9 1 7 n r E b g r 0 0 7 8 9 7 

3 0 g ß Q >|~ a , 2 0 2 5 - ( E H $ { Ì V ) - a m oO r g §n b oë ¶ m { V ‘ m h r / A Y © d f m ©H $ [ a V m 
A b oI m n [ a { j V { d Î m r ¶ { Z î H $ f m ªM m C V m a m

A . 
H «$ .

V n e r b

g §n b ob r { V ‘ m h r g §n b ob r { V ‘ m h r g §n b ob r { V ‘ m h r g §n b ob o A Y © d f © g §n b ob o A Y © d f © g §n b ob o d f ©

3 0 - 0 9 - 2 5 3 0 - 0 6 - 2 5 3 0 - 0 9 - 2 4 3 0 - 0 9 - 2 5 3 0 - 0 9 - 2 4 3 1 - 0 3 - 2 5

A b oI m n a r [ j V A b oI m n a r [ j V A b oI m n a r [ j V A b oI m n a r [ j V A b oI m n a r [ j V b oI m n a r [ j V

1 àdV©ZmVyZ EHy$U CËnÞ 187.93 199.31 127.41 387.24 282.91 619.93 

2 H$mbmdYrgmR>r {Zìdi Z’$m/VmoQ>m (H$a, AndmXmË‘H$ 
~m~tnydu)

(3.16) 69.73 (23.17) 66.57 (17.03) (75.69) 

3 H$mbmdYrgmR>r H$amoÎma {Zìdi Z’$m/(VmoQ>m) 
(AndmXmË‘H$ ~m~tZ§Va)

 
(3.16) 

 
69.73 

 
(23.17) 

 
66.57 

 
(17.03) 

 
(75.69) 

4 H$mbmdYrgmR>r EHy$U gd©g‘mdoeH$ CËnÞ 
(H$mbmdYrgmR>r Z’$m /VmoQ>m (H$amoÎma) Am{U BVa 
gd©g‘mdoeH$ CËnÞ (H$amoÎma) Yê$Z)

 
 

(4.36) 

 
 

68.53

 
 

(24.37) 

 
 

64.17 

 
 

(19.13) 

 
 

(77.87)
5 g‘^mJ ̂ m§S>db (àË¶oH$s é. 10/- Mo Xe©Zr ‘yë¶) 62.50 62.50 62.50 62.50 62.50  62.50 

6 BVa B{¹$Q>r - - - - - (270.24) 
7 àVr g‘^mJ àmár - (àË¶oH$s ê$. 10/- Mo Xe©Zr 

‘yë¶) (Adm{f©H$)  
‘yb^yV (é.) 
gm¡på¶H¥$V (é.) 

 
 

(0.50) 
 (0.50) 

 
 

11.16  
11.16 

 
 

(3.71)  
(3.71) 

 
 

10.65  
10.65 

 
 

(2.72)  
(2.72) 

 
 

(12.11) 
(12.11) 

é . b m I m §V

INDEL MONEY LIMITED
Regd Office:Unit No.709, 72 Corp, Saki Vihar Road, Bandi Bazar, Nair Wadi, Saki Naka, Mumbai, Maharashtra – 400072, Corporate Office:Indel House, Changampuzha Nagar South 

Kalamassery Ernakulam 682033 KL IN, CIN : U65990MH1986PLC040897, Ph. No. 0484 2933990, Website : www.indelmoney.com  Email ID: care@indelmoney.com
Extract of Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year ended September 30, 2025

(Rs. in lakhs)

Sl.
No.

Particulars

1
2

3

4
5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

Total Revenue from Operations 
Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and Extraordinary items)

Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary items)

Paid Up Equity Share Capital (Face value of Rs.10/- each)
Reserves (excluding Revaluation reserve)

Securities Premium Account as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of
Previous Year (as on 31.03.2025)

Networth (Rs. In Lakhs)

Paid up debt capital/outstanding debt

Outstanding Redeemable Preference shares

Debt-Equity Ratio

Capital Redemption Reserve

Debenture Redemption Reserve

Debt Service Coverage Ratio

Interest Service Coverage Ratio

Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period
(after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after Tax)]

Net Profit for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and 
Extraordinary items)

Quarter Ended 
30-09-2025
(UnAudited)

30-06-2025
(UnAudited)

30-09-2024
(UnAudited)

30-09-2025
(UnAudited)

30-09-2024
(UnAudited)

31-03-2025
(Audited)

Year Ended  Half Year Ended 

Note:     
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Quarterly Financial Results filed with Stock Exchanges under Regulation 52 of the Listing Regulations. The full format  
   of the Unaudited Quarterly Financial Results are available on the website of BSE Limited (www.bseindia.com) where the Securities of the Company are listed and on the websit
   of the Company at www.indelmoney.com 
2. For the other line items referred in Regulation 52 (4) of the Listing Regulations, pertinent disclosures have been made to the Stock Exchanges at BSE Limited and can be accessed
    on the URLs www.bseindia.com. 
3. The impact on net profit/ loss, total comprehensive income or any other relevant Financial item(s) due to change(s) in accounting policies shall be disclosed by means of a footnote.

Place : Mumbai
Date  : 12.11.2025

By and on behalf of the Board of Directors
For Indel Money Limited

Mohanan Gopalakrishnan
Managing Director (DIN: 02456142)

Sd/-

Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each ) 

Basic
Diluted

# - Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items adjusted in the Statement of Profit and Loss in accordance with Ind AS Rules/ AS Rules, whichever is applicable.

 Nil  Nil Nil  Nil  Nil  Nil

                7,392.07 

                1,301.55 

                1,301.55 

                  927.98 

                  920.23 

              23,316.72 

                5,434.29 
 

              28,751.02 

 Nil 

 Nil 

                      3.07 
 

                      0.38
                      0.38

 Nil 

 Nil 

                      0.11 

                      1.49 

            15,243.91 

              2,977.71 

              2,977.71 

              2,350.05 

              2,334.54 

            23,316.72 

              5,434.29 
 

            28,751.02 

 Nil 

 Nil 

                    3.07 
 

                    1.17 
                    1.17 

 Nil 

 Nil 

                    0.11 

                    1.49 

11,581.84  

 3,190.74  

 3,190.74  

2,389.71  

 2,383.29  

 26,499.72  

 9,974.69  
 

36,474.41  

 Nil  

 Nil  

4.64  

0.98  
 0.98  

 Nil  

 Nil  

 0.05  

 1.64  

 32,540.11  

 6,059.67  

 6,059.67  

 4,457.64  

 4,431.96  

 24,314.72  

 7,630.55  

 31,945.27  

 Nil  

 Nil  

 4.43  

2.17  
 2.17  

 Nil  

 Nil  

 0.16  

1.42  

              13,818.13 

                3,118.15 

                3,118.15 

                2,486.79 

                2,480.37 

              28,499.72 

              12,504.67 
 

              41,004.39 

 Nil 

 Nil 

                      4.79 

                       1.02 
                      1.02 

 Nil 

 Nil 

                      0.10 

                      1.54 

            25,399.97 

              6,308.88 

              6,308.88 

              4,876.50 

              4,863.66 

            28,499.72 

            12,504.67 
 

            41,004.39 

 Nil 

 Nil 

                    4.79 
 

                    2.00 
                    2.00 

 Nil 

 Nil 

                    0.10 

                    1.54 
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